

Medical Assistance Program Bulletin

Fiscal Agent



600 Seventeenth Street Suite 600 North Denver, CO 80202

Medical Assistance Program Provider Services 303-534-0146 1-800-237-0757

Mailing Addresses
Claims & PARs
P.O. Box 30
Denver, CO 80201-0030

Correspondence, Inquiries & Adjustments P.O. Box 90 Denver, CO 80201-0090

Provider enrollment, Provider information, Changes, Signature authorization, and Claim requisitions P.O. Box 1100 Denver, CO 80201-1100

Medical Assistance Program
Fiscal Agent Information
on the Internet

www.chcpf.state.co.us

Click on the Provider Services tab at the top of the web page

Medical Assistance Program bulletins contain important policy and billing information and should be shared promptly with billing staff.

Bulletins supplement information in the Medical Assistance Program Provider Manual and should be retained with the provider manual for reference. Retain all bulletins until published notification advises that the information is obsolete or reproduced in subsequent bulletins or provider manual updates.

Please direct questions about bulletins and billing information to Medical Assistance Program Provider Services.

Distribution: All providers May 2007

Reference: B0700233

Table of Contents

ALL PROVIDERS
National Provider Identifier

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL BULLETIN

ALL PROVIDERS National Provider Identifier

Per CMS' Guidance on Compliance with the HIPAA National Provider (NPI) Identifier Rule, the Colorado Medicaid Assistance Program will be invoking a contingency plan for the implementation of NPI. Under this contingency, there is a change to procedures previously outlined in the May 2007 Medical Assistance Program Bulletin (B0700232). Effective immediately, all Providers are required to submit all electronic transactions (e.g., claims, eligibility verification, and claim status) with their Medicaid provider number.

Providers are still encouraged to get an NPI and register the NPI with the fiscal agent by submitting it to the fiscal agent on the provider's letterhead with both Medicaid ID and corresponding NPI number, or by submitting it via the Web Portal.